(R-89-976)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 272378

ADOPTED ON MOV 21 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 7, dated September 6, 1988, heretofore filed

[ 4 )y Oy ¢
with the City Clerk of said City as Document No L2723 /8

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and WILLIAM J. KIRCHNAVY CONSTRUCTION, INC., said contract
having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. RR- 9103158 , be and the same is hereby approved and the

changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the
contract price of $26,558.08, and extending the completion by

seven (7) working days, be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

udolf Hradecky
eputy City Attorney

RH:mrh

11/02/88
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-89-976
Form=r.co

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City qf San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8900398
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 44]
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | &Y | runp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordB. | OFERATION | senrequie | FaciLITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE D
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby [urther certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_26,558.08

Vendor__William J, Kirchnavy Construction Company

Purpose__Authorizing the increase in contract from $1,338,394.32to $1,364,952.45 for

construction of Collier Community Park. N

Date_October 26 19,88 By: N/, W P

/ AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER: DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA ( /]
ACCIS- | Y | Funp DEPT ORG. AccOUNT | OB %fgga?{/ seneeauie | racity U/ Amount
1 30244 105 4905  [294240 $26,558.08

TOTAL AMOUNT $26,558.08
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

, AC_8900198
Ty 1988 £272378

1

Change No.7




NOV 211988

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on......mnincmn . .
by the [ollowing vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl

H. Wes Pratt

Ed Struiksma

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

Nays Not Present Ineligible

QEROAERAR
oOoOoooooon
DDDQDDDDD
OOooOoooooan

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

L ity Cierk of The City of San Dicgo, California. !

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomnia

Resolutiof /' 2723"/8 MOV 2] 1984

Number ... ... Adopted ...

CC-1278 (Rev. 12-87)



[T ey

e e e Y e
CONGY -9 PMIZ 13

CHY CLIRXS GITICE
SAW DiLCa, A



